

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Daniel KimInterim County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 Phone: (530) 666-8042 • Fax: (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

Jenny Tan Public Information Officer Jenny.Tan@yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 3, 2021

Contact: Jenny Tan, Public Information Officer Email: Jenny.Tan@yolocounty.org

Road Closures on CR 95 Due to Pavement Preservation Projects

(Woodland, CA) - Due to the Yolo County Public Works Division's efforts to rehabilitate and repair existing road surfaces, the following sections of County Road (CR) 95 will be closed to through-traffic for maintenance, Monday through Friday during daytime working hours:

- CR 95 from CR 29 to CR 27 from June 3 16
- CR 95 from CR 27 to CR 24 from June 17 July 2

Dates are approximate depending on the amount of maintenance effort required in each section. Travelers may experience delays in these locations. Detour signs will be set up each workday to direct motorists to an alternate route around the closure. Access to properties and businesses along the closed section of the road will be provided at all times.

Construction costs will be funded with gas taxes distributed from the state through the "SB1" Road Maintenance and Rehabilitation Account. For the County's Road Closures map, visit: www.yolocounty.org/road-closures.

###

Attachment: Road Crew CR 95.jpg

